Ass. REC. BY: Buveupr : ROS		F (crince)	Date/Time: 13/01/2020@ Hom
MUNMUN Trom (Person)	Gabriel wee of I	L	Date/Time:
Estimated Cost:	19	Bill to:	
OD THE WE	TPRESIOD RESIEVAINVIMVICS	-	ed: SHA 2085S
To Inspect Veli	ide No. JTL 1540	Insur	BOCK 2(2)
at Workshop m	Hua chir	1 - 1 - 2	
of :	50 Bulkit Batok Str	eet 23 # 02	-02
Policy No:	Mcomoo15	Claim No:	mcT19120283
Sum Insured:		Excess:	
			D.O.A. 11/12/2019
Make of Veh: (Client's Record			
Make of Veh: (Client's Record	REP. / REV 24 HRS	-	H.O.D. Endorsement:
Make of Veh: (Client's Record	REP. / REV 24 HRS	-	
Make of Veh: (Client's Record CA / REV / Date/Time; 1	REP. / REV 24 HRS 1-12am 1311/2070 Person Contacted:	-	H.O.D. Endorsement:
Make of Veh: (Client's Record	REP. / REV 24 HRS 1-12am 1311/2070 Person Contacted:  Action/Instruction 1-3/1996[6] (X)	-	H.O.D. Endorsement:  Vehice IN OUT
Make of Veh: (Client's Record CA / REV / Date/Time; 1	REP. / REV 24 HRS 1-12am 1311/2070 Person Contacted:  Action/Instruction 1-3/1/1/6/1/ (×)	Ah koon	H.O.D. Endorsement:  Vehice IN OUT
Make of Veh: (Client's Record CA / REV / Date/Time; 1	REP. / REV 24 HRS 1-12am 1311/2070 Person Contacted:  Action/Instruction 1-3/1996[6] (X)	Ah koon	H.O.D. Endorsement:
Make of Veh: (Client's Record CA / REV / Date/Time; 1	REP. / REV 24 HRS 1-12am 1311/2070 Person Contacted:  Action/Instruction 1-3/14/16/1/ (×)  JTL 1549 - ×  SHA 2085S-CC4 III/9015	Ah koon 370/Aph3	H.O.D. Endorsement:  Vehice IN OUT
Make of Veh: (Client's Record CA / REV / Date/Time; 1	REP. / REV 24 HRS 1-12am 1311/2070 Person Contacted:  Action/Instruction 1-3/1/1/6/1/ (×)	Ah koon 370/Aph3	H.O.D. Endorsement:  Vehice IN OUT

ASSIGNMENT  Vol. No.	ASS. PEC. BY: RASUL   HEF: III		
Formul Delection and Cost Control Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost	[650] Fig. 101.	SSIGNMENT	
Estimated Cost.  OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/ENA/INV/MY To Inspect Vehicle for JTL IS 9  Make: YAM-HA	pes	Veh No: 37L 1549	111103111
Truck   Trailer or Make:   Truck   Trailer or   Make:	PIORI	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle Bus / Van /	Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
To inspect vehicle No. JTL ISS9  at Workshop m/s  Inspect vehicle No. JTL ISS9  Make: YAMAHA  Colour BLACK. AIC: Insured IStd INI NA  Spreading 32120 TRadio: Insured IStd INI NA  Tradio: Insured IStd INI NA  Spreading 32120 Tradio: Insured IStd INI NA  Tradio: Insured IStd INI NA  Spreading 32120 Tradio: Insured IStd INI NA  Tradio: Insured IStd INI NA  Tradio: Insured IStd INI NA  Spreading 32120 Tradio: Insured IStd INI NA  Tradio: Insured IStd INI NI  Tra		Truck / Trailer or	Z
at Workshop m/s of SU Bulk   Burlok st 23 # 02-02 Insured: Online No. Chief No. Chief Record) Make of Veh:  (Client's Record) Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  (Policy Condition) Bol or Market Value: IDAC Accident Rport Gory Res.: Yes or No Ett. Repairs: Gory Res.: Yes or No CLIEN Sum: Sy 3 vol.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicla: IN / OUT  Date:  Date / Time Accord Instruction  CESTO  Resource Fie Pass Not  CESTO  Described: Final Report  Described: Final Report  Described: Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Days Of Repair: Site Insp  Survey Fee:  Survey Fee:  Interview (S. ) Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis: Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis Ling Sum / LES: / Final Report  Proper Formatis Ling Sum / LES:	~110	Make: YAMAHA	c.c 1314
Insured: Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured: (Cilent's Record) Make of Velt:  (Policy Condition) Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  (Policy Condition) Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  (Policy Condition) Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  (Policy Condition) Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  (Policy Condition) Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  (Policy Condition) Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  (Policy Condition) Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  (Policy Condition) Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  (Policy Condition) Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Remark: The velt had commenced its repair at the	To Inspect Vehicle No: 312 13 (1	Colour BLACK	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No. Claim's No. Sum Insured:  (Chinc's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal or Market Value:  (Bal Consistent?: Yes or No.  Bal A FRES.: Yes or No.  Est. Repairs:  days Res.: Yes or No.  Est. Repairs:  A Val.: Yes or No.  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  CEST.  RECEIVED 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	of Su Ruleil Butok st. 23 # 02-02		T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Gen. Cond. Good (Go) / Poor / Burnt  Steering: Info@er / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Broke: Strong: Info@er / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Modi: Nil LeRin / Stro Arin or  Modi: Nil LeRin / Stro Arin or  Remark: The veh had commenced its repairs at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No  Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Ni / Out  CESH  Remark: Body Structure diffected due to collision.  Date: Person Contacted: Seen: Seen		Eng/No:	
Claims No.  Sum Insured:  (Cilient's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  days Res.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  NO CIA RAPORT  CEST)  Records:  Consistent?: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date:  Person Contacted:  CEST)  Consistent Report  CEST)  Consistent Report  CEST)  Consistent Report  Consistent Repor	ACCOUNTY OF THE SECOND	C/No: PMyuGO	810K . 0106570
Sum Insured:  (Client's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  Bal. or Market Value:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est Repairs:  days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  CA I REV I REP. I 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date:  Person Contacted:  Person Contacted:  Cest)  Record Final Report  Record Final Final Report  Record Final Report  Record Final Final Report  Re		Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Bu	urnt
Brake:   Kordbr / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or   Modi:   Nil   KiRin / STD AIRlin or   Tyre Size:   F:   70   40 - 1   R:   80   50 - 1   Brake:   Kordbr / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or   Modi:   Nil   KiRin / STD AIRlin or   Tyre Size:   F:   70   40 - 1   R:   80   50 - 1   Brake:   Kordbr / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or   Modi:   Nil   KiRin / STD AIRlin or   Tyre Size:   F:   70   40 - 1   R:   80   50 - 1   Brake:   Kordbr / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or   Modi:   Nil   KiRin / STD AIRlin or   Tyre Size:   F:   70   40 - 1   R:   80   50 - 1   Brake:   Kordbr / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or   Modi:   Nil   KiRin / STD AIRlin or   Tyre Size:   F:   70   40 - 1   R:   80   50 - 1   Brake:   Kordbr / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or   Modi:   Nil   KiRin / STD AIRlin or   Tyre Size:   F:   70   40 - 1   R:   80   50 - 1   Brake:   R:   80   50 - 1   Brake:   Kiordbr / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or   Tyre Size:   F:   70   40 - 1   Tyre Size:   Tyre	Production of the contract of	Steering: Iprorder / Jammed / Leak	ed / Burnt or
Client's Record	Sulli liisured.	-   ×	
Tyre Size: F: 70/90-17	Ministration of the provided		10 n
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  Bal. or Market Value:  Consistent?: Yes or No  GGA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  RECEIVED 2 1 Jan 1 2020  Date / Time, Fie Pass to?  Date / Time, Fie Robum to?  Person  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Transportation:  Date / Time, Fie Robum to?  Action / Instruction  Date / Time, Fie Robum to?  Action / Instruction  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Transportation:  Date / Time, Fie Robum to?  Action / Instruction  Propiet  Action / Instruction  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Transportation:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  The Urc / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time, Fie Robum to?  Action / Instruction  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Transportation:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Tr	Make of Veh:		i de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.   N/S O/S	E R		
TOYO / YOKO or PAXX IS  Front Roar	1140	VI -	
Eront   Rear   Roll   S   mm   Roll   Roll   S   mm   Roll   S   mm   Roll   Roll   S   mm   Roll   Roll   S   mm   Roll   S   mm   Roll   Roll   S   mm   Loll   Roll	Remark: The veh had commenced its		
Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport  Consistent? : Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent? : Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time	repair at the time of inspection.		
Date / Time   Action / Instruction   Parson Contacted:   Parson Co			0
GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date:  Person Contacted:  Vehicle: IN / OUT  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time Action / Instruction  NO GIA REPORT  RECEIVED 2 JAN 2020  CEST)  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Toute/Time, File Pass to?  Prell. Report  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Toute/Time, File Return to?  Add Fee:  Site Insp (\$ ) Survey Fee:  Trinciportation:  Trinciportation:  Survey Fee:  Trinciportation:  Survey Fee:  Tri	IDAC ACCIDENT ROOM		
Est. Repairs:  Lum Sum:  % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time	GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	1.10	
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN/OUT  Date: Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time	Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. [1] 12 19	11-12-0
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time   Action / Instruction   NO GIA REPORT   NO GIA REPORT   Survey Fee: Transportation: Final Report   Preli. Report   Preli. Report   Resurvey No. of Trip:   Survey Fee: Transportation:   See:   Site Insp (\$ ) Photos   P	Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No		
Date / Time   Action / Instruction   CEST)   C	**************************************	Des. of Damages Frt / Rear /	OIS I NIS I U/C I Rooftop or
Date / Time   Action / Instruction   NO GIA REPORT   CEST)   CEST)   Results & Days - (3k-4k)   5 days   March   Survey	. Venicie: IN /	OUT The U/C / Chassis frame /	Body Structure affected due to collision.
RECEIVED 2 1 JAN 2020  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Septim Fig. 8 to 1 Site Insp. (\$ ) S+RS_SI  Pepcit Formes:  Lump Finn M.E.I: 1-	Date:		
RECEIVED 2 1 JAN 2020  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Sarrey Fee:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Sarrey Fee:  Transportation:  Sarrey Fee:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Sarrey Fee:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Sarrey Fee:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Sarrey Fee:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Sarrey Fee:  Transportation:  Sarrey Fee:  Transportation:  Sarrey Fee:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Sarrey Fee:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Sarrey Fee:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Sarrey Fee:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Transportation:		•	
RECEIVED 2 1 JAN 2020    Preli. Report   Days Of Repair: 5	CEST	) , A	
Date/Time, File Pass to?  Preli. Report  Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Seport Formes:  Interview (\$ ) Photos  Feport Formes:  Lump SHM / LE J: 6:	Rance 8 Days - (3K-1	4K) / 5 days / h	monto
Date/Time, File Pass to?  Preli. Report  Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Seport Formes:  Interview (\$ ) Photos  Feport Formes:  Lump SHM / LE J: 6:			$\bigvee$
Date/Time, File Pass to?  Preli. Report  Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Transportation:  Seport Formes:  Interview (\$ ) Photos  Feport Formes:  Lump SHM / LE J: 6:		1 2 1 1481 2020 L V	11/1/2020
Survey Fee: Transportation:   Survey Fee: Transportation:   See Return to?   Survey Fee: Transportation:   See Return to?   See Result	RECEIVE	] [ 1 360	16/1/2020
Survey Fee: Transportation:   Survey Fee: Transportation:   See Return to?   Survey Fee: Transportation:   See Return to?   See Result			
Survey Fee: Transportation:   Survey Fee: Transportation:   See Return to?   Survey Fee: Transportation:   See Return to?   See Result			
Survey Fee: Transportation:   Survey Fee: Transportation:   See Return to?   Survey Fee: Transportation:   See Return to?   See Result	Date/Unio File Pass In? Proli Report	Days Of Repair: 5	
Date/Time, File Return to?	L		Survey Fee:
2) >1 - typist	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Transportation:
2) >\(\begin{align*} -\formsize \)   Photos   Photos	127	d Fee: Site Insp (\$	)8+RSSI
Report Former: Lump Sum / LBJ: /-	= >1/1 - typist	Lawrence -	) Pholos
Lump Sum / LEJ: 64		STATES .	
Entitle - title ( - to d - )		Concress Constitution of the Constitution of t	
	Lump Sum / LE J.: (%	Therefolds to	(O) SL

No results.

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adi Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ad Su	omitted	Ins Authred	Status		
	15 Jan 2020 Edit Reg		13 Jan 2020 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt					Pending fo Report Cancel Case	60g	
	4ain	Re	ference		Claim Details		Documen	ts	Show All	
CLAIM SUI	BFOLDER DE	TAILS	All and a second	STOP HERE		[Create	d by adjuster]		22072	
Insured:										
Main Claimant:	-									
Vehicle Reg. No.:	eg. <b>JTL1549</b> Date of Loss: 11/12/2019 00:00 - :59					15				
Claim Type:	TP / MCT19120283				Policy/Cove Note No.:	мсомоо	MCOM0015			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SHA2085	s	9		Policy No. (Claimant):					
		0.19	is.		Excess:					
Repairer:	Hua Chin Batok - Te	(2000) Trading 1: 68966619	Motor Service	Centre (HQ	) 50 BUKIT BA	TOK-STREET	23, #02-02 MID	VIEW BUILDING	3, 659578 Buk	
Handling Insurer:		ernational Insur							24 /20201	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Handled by	MOHD RA	SUL] [Final l	kpt due 22/0	J1/2020]	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All Co	mpose Case Ma	
There are n	o mail for this	case.								
ALL ACCO	CIATED TAS	EVE-				View Al	I Search Tasks	Create New	Task   Comple	

#### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 13 January 2020 11:00 AM

To:

Pamela Pamela; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Winnie Phee; Manivel Priyadarshini

Subject:

RE: Pre-repair inspection for Non Injury Motor Accident Cases Road Traffic Accident

Involving Motor Vehicles JTL 1549 & SHA 2085S On 11.12.2019 @ 16:10hrs Along

One - North Link

Attachments:

PRI - JTL1549.pdf

Dear Sir / Mdm

#### This Pre-Repair Survey is on Without Prejudice Basis.

THIRD PARTY VEHICLE NO.

JTL1549

III INSURED VEHICLE NO.

SHA2085S

DATE OF LOSS

11.12.19

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

#### In compliance to Pre-Action Protocol for NIMA cases, we note that

We disagree to the list of motor surveyors that you have proposed.

Therefore, we have appointed our surveyor LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS to conduct the pre-repair survey.

This claim is handled by Priya.

Please let us have your client's <u>accident report and repair estimate</u> for our appointed surveyor to conclude his report.

\*\*We would like to conduct a re-survey after spray painting. Please contact our surveyor to arrange.

\*\*Surveyor kindly upload this assignment to Merimen.

We started using audatex since 1st dec 2019. Please do adjustments throught Audatex and upload the report onto Merimen.

Thank You.

#### Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Pamela Pamela [mailto:pamela@yoga-legal.com]

Sent: 13 January, 2020 9:54 AM

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>
Cc: Winnie Phee <winnie@yoga-legal.com>

Subject: Re: Pre-repair inspection for Non Injury Motor Accident Cases Road Traffic Accident Involving Motor

Vehicles JTL 1549 & SHA 2085S On 11.12.2019 @ 16:10hrs Along One - North Link

Dear Sirs

NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NON INJURY MOTOR ACCIDENT CASES ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES JTL 1549 & SHA 2085S ON 11.12.2019 @ 16:10HRS ALONG ONE NORTH LINK

Thank you for your reply and we refer to the matter dated 13/01/2020.

Please be informed that we are not agreeable to your proposed motor surveyors. Instead we propose you choose a surveyor from our list of surveyors as appended below:-

#### Q-Max Appraisals LLP

As the appointed workshop is a small workshop, we are unable to provide you with more than the above listed motor surveyors. We trust you will able to choose a surveyor from above.

Regards,

Pamela

#### M/s C. YOGARAJAH LLC

883 North Bridge Road

#11-03 Southbank

Singapore 198785

Tel: (65) 6292 5838

Fax: (65) 6292 5938

(UEN No. 201333127N) (GST Reg No. 201333127N)

Important Note: This electronic mail transmission (including any attachments) is private and confidential and may contain legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not use, copy or disseminate the information contained herein. Please delete this message and its attachments immediately and contact us at (65) 6292 5838, if you have received this message in error. Thank you.

On Mon, Jan 13, 2020 at 8:57 AM Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg > wrote:

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- . LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

We started using audatex since 1<sup>st</sup> dec 2019. Please submit your estimate/quotation throught Audatex so that our surveyors can make the adjustments according.

Best Regards,

#### **Gabriel Wee**



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Pamela Pamela [mailto:pamela@yoga-legal.com]

Sent: 10 January, 2020 6:09 PM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: Winnie Phee < winnie@yoga-legal.com > Subject: Pre-repair inspection for Non Injury Motor Accident Cases Road Traffic Accident Involving Motor Vehicles JTL 1549 & SHA 2085S On 11.12.2019 @ 16:10hrs Along One - North Link

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We enclosed herewith our letter and singapore police report (Pre-repair Inspection) dated 10 January 2020 for your attention and information.

Thank you.

Regards,

Pamela

#### M/s C. YOGARAJAH LLC

883 North Bridge Road

#11-03 Southbank

Singapore 198785

Tel: (65) 6292 5838

Fax: (65) 6292 5938

(UEN No. 201333127N) (GST Reg No. 201333127N)

Important Note: This electronic mail transmission (including any attachments) is private and confidential and may contain legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not use, copy or disseminate the information contained herein. Please delete this message and its attachments immediately and contact us at (65) 6292 5838, if you have received this message in error. Thank you.

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K



883 North Bridge Road #11-03 Southbank Singapore 198785 T: 6292 5838 F: 6292 5938 (UEN No. 201333127N) (GST Reg No. 201333127N)

Our Ref

CY.JTL1549.20.HC(DN).wp(PT)

Your Ref

Your insured vehicle - SHA 2085S

10 January 2020

Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd c/o India International Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Department) 64 Cecil Street #04/#05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

By Email

Dear Sirs

NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NON INJURY MOTOR ACCIDENT CASES ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES JTL 1549 & SHA 2085S ON 11.12.2019 @ 16:10HRS ALONG ONE – NORTH LINK

We are instructed by Mohamad Fahmi Bin Abdullah to notify you of a road traffic accident on 11.12.2019 @ 16:10hrs along One – North Link involving our client's customer's vehicle registration number JTL 1549 and vehicle registration number SHA 2085S driven by you at the material time. A copy of the Singapore Police report is enclosed.

As the result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

At the same time, our proposed list of surveyors is appended as below:

1. Q-Max Appraisals LLP

As the appointed workshop is a small workshop, we are unable to provide you with more than the above listed motor surveyors. We trust you will able to choose a surveyor from above.

Yours faithfully

C. Yogarajah LLC

Enc

cc:

Hua Chin (2000) Trading Motor Service Centre

50 Bukit Batok Street 23

Singapore 659578

Contact Person: Mr. Ah Koon (9855 2631)

Email: huachinmotors2@gmail.com

## Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Eddy Yap <eddy.yq@icloud.com> Friday, 17 January 2020 10:49 AM

Sent:

To: Subject:

1549 Log Card

## SIJIL PEMILIKAN KENDERAAN JABATAN PENGANGKUTAN JALAN

No. Pendaftaran

No. 10

Nama Pemunya Berdaftar

Alamat

No. Chasis/No. Enjin

Buatan/Nama Model

Keupayaan Enjin

Bahan Bakar

Status Asal

Kelas Kegunaan

Jenis Badan/Tahun Dibuat : MOTOSIKAL / 2019

Tarikh Pendaftaran

B. D. M/B. G. K/BTM

Syarat Pendaftaran 1

Syarat Pendaftaran 2

Syarat Pendaftaran 3

: JTL1549

: 940411016569

: MOHAMAD FAHMI BIN ABDULLAH

: NO 25 FELDA SUNGAI SAYONG

81000 KULAI JOHOR

: PMYUG0810K0106570 / G3G5E-106610

: YAMAHA / YAMAHA 135LC

: 134

: PETROL

: PEMASANGAN TEMPATAN

: MOTOSIKAL

: 28/05/2019



## -... & ORIENT INSURANCE CO. BERHAD (12557-W)

A Member Of The Pacific & Orient 6 OST Reg. No/No CBP 001035457280

11th Floor, Wisma Burni Raya, No. 10, Jatan Raja Laut, 50350 Kuale Lumpur, P.O. Box 10953, 50730 Kuala Lumpur, Internet: www.pacific-orient.com / https://www.sno-inscom Telephone: 03 - 2698 5033 Fax: 03 - 2693 8145 Auto Abbit Toll Free: 1 600 86 2121

MOTORCYCLE POLICY SCHEDULE / JADUAL POLISI Agent Name / Address / Tel No. / Nama Ejen /Alamat / No. Tel
NO 28 JALAN DURIAN
TAMAN TIRAM BARU Agent Code / Kod Ejen 10665-01-C Batch No. / No. 07-8611095 05°MT-625623 Kumpulan The Insured / Address / Pihak Diinsuranskan / Alamat New Policy No. 1 No. Policy Banz 91.79-19-JKT MOHAMAD FAHMI BIN ABDULLAH 001513 NO 25 FELDA SUNGAI SAYONG Old Policy No. / No. Policy Lama 81000 KULAI JOHOR Date / Time of Issue /

28-05-2019 Tarikh / Masa Dikeluarkan Geographical Area / Kawasan Geografi: Malaysia, Republic of Singapore and Negara Brunei Darussaram The Policy Premium (RM) / Premium (FEM) Business / Profession/ Perniagaan / Pekerjaan Sum Insured (Jumlah) Diinsuranskan New IC No./ Business Registration No. Trailer Sum Insured No. KP Baru / No. Pendaftaran Perniagaan 940411-01-6569 Jumlah Diinsuranskan Bagi Treter Old IC No. I No. Kad Pengenalan Lama Excess Applicable / Lebihan Yang Dikeriakan Gender / Jantina Cover Granted / MALE COMPRE Jenis Perlindungan Yang Diberi Marital Status / Taraf Perkahwinan MARRIED Type of Usage / Jenis Kegunaan MOTORCYCLE Basic Premium / Premium Asas Period of Insurance / Tempoh Insurans inclusive Of /Termasuk From/Dari 28-05-2019 12:13pm To/Hingga 27-05-2020 Midnight/Tgh Malam All Riders (Micycle) / 12:00am Semua Penunggang (M/sikal) Class of Vehicle / Kelas Kenderaan MOTOR CYCLE - ALL RIDER LF MOTORSPORTS Hire Purchase / Sewa Belli NCD / DTT ( 0.00% ) SDN BHD Regn, Card No./Trailer Regn. Card No. No. Perakuan Pendaftaran Kenderaan/Treier NCD Effective Date (28-05-2019) Tarikh Berkuatkuasa DTT Extra Benefits / Perlindungan Vehicle Registration No./ JTL1549 No. Pendaftaran Kenderaan Tambahan :-Trailer Registration No/No Pendaftaran Treler YAMAHA 135LC Make & Type of Body / Buatan & Jenis Badan 134.00 CC Cubic Capacity / Keupayaan Enjin 2019 Year of Manufacture / Tahun Diperbuat Seating Capacity (including driver) Gross Premium / Premium Kasar 2 Muatan Tempat Duduk (Termasuk Pemandu) G3G5E-106610 Engine No. / No. Enjin PMYUG0810K0106570 Service Tax / Cukal Perkhidmatan Chassis No. / No. Casis GST / GST Trailer Chassis No. I No. Casis Treler Stamp Duty / Duti Setem GST Registration No. / No. Pendaftaran GST Total Premium I Jumlah Premium Named Driver(s) / Pemandu yang Diberi Kuasa Amount Payable (Rounded) F Jumlah Pertu Dibayar (Digenapkan) Act Premium / Premium Akta

Emitation as to use: As per Certificate of Insurance attached / Had Penggunaan: Seperti Sijil Insuran yang disertakan Subject to following clauses printed herein or attached hereto / Tertakluk kepada fasal-fasal dicetak atau dikepil disini

Endorsement I Pengendorsan Include Endt No : 15

LEGIR ATION I PERINDANGAN

Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 169) Republic of Sirgapore Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Act (Cap 90) Negara Brunel Demassion (the reference to legislation under the bearing "Avaidables of Certain Terms and if Sirgapores) Meter Vehicles (Intel Party Risks) Act (Cap 90) Negara Brunel Demassion (the Meter Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Act (Cap 90) Negara Brunel Demassion (Third Party Risks) Act (Cap 90) Negara Brunel Demassion (Third Party Risks) Act (Cap 90) Negara Brunel Demassion.

Important Notice: For environmental conservation, we no longer point the policy wording/fact sheet-pocket sized careformation of party view the documents ferms/conditions of the above stated policy number at www pacific-orient come A print out of your Party parts (Malaysia) Reputation for the policy formers at www pacific-orient come A print out of your Party Risks) Act (Cap 90) Negara Brunel Demossion (Third Party Risks) Act (Cap 90) Negara Brunel Demossion sized careformation of party view the documents ferms/conditions of the above stated policy number at www pacific-orient come A print out of your Party of the party view that document above party of the above stated policy number at www pacific-orient come A party of the pa

Yas are required to read the holice in regard to your Penerrol Data to Senator Penerrol Data. The return is in the Venturia Press on to an appear to your Senator Seasoning Ages See Lawrent Senator distance Motio Investigate to Larger Seasoning Ages See Lawrent Data Perihadi Senator and a Notio Investigate to Inches distance to Larger Seasoning Ages See Lawrent Data Perihadi Senator and a Notio Investigate to Inches Seasoning Ages See Lawrent Data Perihadi Senator and a Notio Investigate to Inches Seasoning Ages See Lawrent Data Perihadi Senator and a Notio Investigate to Inches Seasoning Ages See Lawrent Data Perihadi Senator and a Notio Investigate to Inches Seasoning Ages See Lawrent Data Perihadi Senator and Annual Section Sectio

HIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED DOCUMENT AND IT DOES NOT REQUIRE SIGNATURE\*\*\* THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE WALLDATED STUDY OF THE SHADON THIS THAT MAY ATAS GADALAH DOKUMEN YANG DIKELUARKAN OLEH KOMPUTER DAN TANDATANGAN INSAK DIPERLUKAN\*\*\* DOKUMEN INSTITUAK HARUS GITAKSANKAN SEMATA MAYA ATAS





1 of 3

Report No. 7/20191217/2017

Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

#### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	me Report I 019 08:37	Made:	Vide Report No.: D/20191211/0091	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	ant's Partic	ulars	A PROPERTY OF THE		
Name o	f Informant:		Address: 1 JALAN KILANG TIN SINGAPORE 159303	IOR PACIFIC TECH CENTRE	
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / G8799301P		Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 0177764014		
Nationa MALAY:			Email:		
Sex: Male	1 2000 01 211411		Type of Informant:		
Race: Malay	and American Salies		Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: OTHERS		Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:			

General Inform	mation of the Accident	THE REAL PROPERTY.		7
Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambulanc	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 11/12/2019 16:10	Type of Location
Location: Along Road 1 ONE-NORTH	LINK	RACK RISE		
		ad Surface:	R	oad Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Traffic		ffic Control:	1.000	raffic Volume: oderate
Type of Collisi	on:		ar	nyone conveyed by mbulance: es

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
JTL1549	Motorcycle				Slightly Damaged	0
SHA2085S	Car					0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20191217/2017

Police Station Of Origin Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Rider			rae in term			
Name	MOHAMAD FAHMI BIN ABDULLAH				o.	G8799301P
Related Vehicle	JTL1549 (Motorcycle)			Contact No. 01777640		0177764014
Hospital/Clinic	NATIONAL UNIVE	TIONAL UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL			of ng ce & y Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	11/12/2019		Date Dis	charge	11/12	/2019
No. of Days granted Medical Leave		06	Degree o			

#### Brief Details.

On the above mentioned date time and location,

I was travelling along One North Link and was in my way to Malaysia. As I was riding through the x-junction of Slim Barrack Rise, a taxi suddenly came out from my left to right side without stopping before the stop line. As such, I collided onto the right front side of the taxi. I injured my left feet and both arms. I was then conveyed to NUH by ambulance. I was discharged on the same day with 6 days of mc. That's all.





3 of 3

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

Report No. T/20191217/2017

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: TP / MOHAMED ZULKIFLI BIN MUHAMMAD HAIRI	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 17/12/2019 08:37
Officer In Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
TP / GIT / Sgt 3 MUHAMMAD AFIQ BIN RAHMAT Contact No.: 65476171	EIMBARCAG BOLICE FURCE
Authentication Stamp NP168	Economie:

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

	FOLDER TRA	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adi Rpt		Adi Subr	mitted	Ins Auth ed	Status		
Case Main	Notified 15 Jan 2020 Edit Reg	Est Submitted	13 Jan 2020 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$0.00 Edit Estimati	es	S\$0.00 View Rp	ot		Pendin Report Cancel		rey
	Main	Re	ference	C	laim	Details		Documer	its	<u>s</u>	how All
CLAIM SI	UBFOLDER DI	ETAILS			MERCHIN	THE REAL PROPERTY.	[Created	l by adjuster]			
Insured:	-, Co. Re										
Main Claimant:							1	10.00.00 .E0			
Vehicle Re No.:	g. JTL154	JTL1549			20.00	e of Loss:	11/12/2019 00:00 - :59 [6 Months and 13 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]			n Yr)]	
Claim Typ	e: TP / MC	: <b>TP</b> / MCT19120283				cy/Cover e No.:	MCOM0015				
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SHA2085	is				cy No. simant):					
					Exc	ess:			ATEM BUILD	DINC SEC	E70 Buk
Repairer:	Hua Chin Batok - Te	(2000) Trading	Motor Service	Centre (HQ)	50 B	UKIT BATO	OK STREET	23, #02-02 MID	VIEW BOIL	DING, 659	578 DUK
Handling Insurer:		ternational Insur							Rpt due 2	22/01/20	201
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel	: 6256-3561 .	[На	indled by I	MOHD KAS	SOL) [Final	rpt duc .	22/01/20	,201
ASSOCIA	ATED MAIL R	ECEIVED							View All	Compose	Case Ma
There are	no mail for this	s case.									
ALL ASS	SOCIATED TA	sks⊡					View All	Search Tasks	Create N	lew Task	Comple
Due Da			Group Sub	oject Hand	ller	Assign	ned By	Completed C	n Cre	eated On	Done

### **Claim Documents**

\*JTL1549 (MCT19120283) [SHA2085S]

Dec 11 2019 12:00AM

## [-] Hua Chin (2000) Trading Motor Service Centre

Upl	oad Documents   Uplo	ad Photos   Compose New Letter	View View in Br			
	tos/Images	and the second s	3 per page ▼			
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnai	Print		
1	21/01/20 12:51	General View	Load PDF			
2	21/01/20 12:51	Reinspection Photo	1 Load PDF			
Da.	umentation		1 per page ▼			
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnai	-		
1	13/01/20 12:58	EMAIL FROM III TO ARRANGE FOR SURVEY	1 Load PDF			
2	13/01/20 12:58	WORKSHOP DETAILS + POLICE REPORT	Load PDF	_		
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnai	I Print		
1	14/01/20 08:50	Singapore Accident Statement	0 Load PDF			

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS3/III20000740/R1VD3S2

Date:

24/01/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle

JTL1549

Insured Vehicle No:

SHA2085S

Engine No:

Chassis No:

Odometer:

No: Date of Loss:

11/12/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

MCT19120283 Claim No:

G3G5E8106610

32120 km

PMYUG0810K0106570

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

JTL1549

Make & Model:

YAMAHA 135LC, 134cc ES

Reg. Date: Colour:

28/05/2019 (Man. Year: 2019)

Black

Engine Capacity:

134 cc N/A

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Fair

Yes

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification: Yes

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

70/90-17

Rear Tyre Size:

80/90-17

Front Left Side:

Maxxis 3 mm

Rear Left Side:

Maxxis 3 mm

0 mm Front Right Side:

0 mm Rear Right Side:

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Rep	airer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Parts Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
377	ount (S\$)	0.00	0.00	0.00	

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

13/01/2020

Hua Chin (2000) Trading Motor Service Centre (HQ)

Date Inspected:

13/01/2020 Inspected At:

50 BUKIT BATOK STREET 23, #02-02 MIDVIEW

BUILDING

Singapore 659578

Estimated Period of Repair:

0.0 days

MOHD RASUL Adjuster:

Manager:

VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

- A) THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
- B) THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION.

THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE.

C) ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

(Last Synchronised: 24 Jan 2020)

Parts:

YAMAHA 135LC 134cc ES (Model not available in database)

Labour:

Part Source:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for JTL1549)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

## Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

There are no labour items selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >